KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

KOLAR Document ID: 1843781

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 6534

Address 1: PO BOX 92

Address 2:

City: | MADISON

State: KS

Contact Person: Joe Schindler

zip: 66860 , 0092

Phone: (620 ) 437-6844

15-073-30254-00-00

If pre 1967, supply original completion date: 01/13/1966

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:
7% gsﬂ Sec.1 Twp. 2 5 r9 @ EastDWest
400 Feetfrom D North / @ South Line of Section

1400 Feet from D East / @ West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[ JNE [ JNw [ ]sE [O]sw

Greenwood
GREEN 3

County:

Lease Name: Well #: 9—

Check One: @ Oil Well

| | swp Permit#:

D Gas Well

[ Joc | |pe&a

| JENHR  Permit#:

D Cathodic

Conductor Casing Size:

D Water Supply Well

D Other:

D Gas Storage Permit #:

Surface Casing Size:

Production Casing Size: 4.5

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Attached

Elevation: 1449

Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
8.625 Set at: 180 Cemented with: _ L Sacks
Set at: 2440 Cemented with: 50 Sacks

(OleL/[Jke) Tp. 2436 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole @ Casing Leak at: 1140-1210

(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):
11/29/2023: Pushed tree limb to 2,360, dumped rock (12' fill), 5 sacks of cement on bottom with dump bailer.

5/9/2025: Unable to get past 1,200". Casing in poor condition and bit went outside the pipe.

Spot 20 sacks of class A cement at 1,140' through 2 3/8" tubing. Pull tubing to 250" and circulate cement to surface, pull tubing. Gel spacer between plugs.

Is Well Log attached to this application?

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

DYes D No

IsACO-1filed? |O] Yes | | No

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Joe Schindler

Address: PO Box 175

Phone: (620 ) 437-6844

city: Madison

Plugging Contractor License #: 7719

Address 1. 1016 SW BLVD
City: . MADISON

Name:

State: KS Zip: 66860 +_

Cheever Well Service, Inc.

Address 2:

PO BOX 677

State: KS Zip: 66860 +i0g7ii

Phone: ( 620 ) 437-2296

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

5/19/2025

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1843781

Form KSONA-1

July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 6234
Schindler Oil, LLC

Well Location:

82 .S2 SWgee 1 wyp 23 s R 9

Name: [X] East[ |West

Address 1: PO BOX 92 County: Greenwood

Address 2: Lease Name: GREEN 3 Well #: 9

City: MADISON state: KS Zip: 66860 , 0092 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: J°€ Schindler the lease below:

Phone: ( 620 ) 437-6844 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: CStars LC When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

Address 1: 8100 E 22nd St N, Bldg 700 sheet I/:sting all'of the informatior} to the left for each sun“ace owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67226 +

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), | have
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the
Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form
C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information,
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing
this task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form
and that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Schindler Oil, LLC

Well Name GREEN 39

Doc ID 1843781

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

2384 2388 Bartlesville 2360
2401 2409 Bartlesville 2360




HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202

316-303-9515

Customer: Invoice Date: 12/14/2023
SCHINDLER OIL Invoice #: 0373410
PO BOX 92 Lease Name: Green B
MADISON, KS 66860 Well #: 9
County: Greenwood, Ks
Job Number: EP11747
District: Eureka
Date/Description HRS/IQTY Rate Total
Liner 0.000 0.000 0.00
Cement Pump Service 1.000 1,500.000 1,500.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage 30.000 4.000 120.00
Light Eq Mileage 30.000 2.000 60.00
Ton Mileage 363.070 1.500 544.61
Cement Class A 250.000 20.000 5,000.00
Bentonite Gel 470.000 0.450 211.50
Calcium Chloride 235.000 0.750 176.25
Wooden plug 4 1/2" 1.000 125.000 125.00
Vacuum Truck 80bbl 3.500 90.000 315.00
Fresh Water 3,300.000 0.020 66.00
\/ "
{{},BL (8)6%
Net Invoice 8,118.36
Sales Tax: 412.22
Total 8,530.58

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200

Wichita, KS 67202

Customer Schindler Oil, LLC [REETR- R E ) Green B #9 Date 12/14/2023
Service District [IE] County & State Legals SIT/R Job #
JobType  [NiTH) PROD Om swo New Well?  Foglis No Ticket # EP11747
Equipment # Driver Job Safety Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procedures
David Hard hat Gloves D Lockout/Tagout D Warning Signs & Flagging
1203 Broker H25 Monitor Eye Protection [ Required Permits [ fall Protection
1214 Jake Safety Footwear D Respiratary Protection ] Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards Specific Job Sequence/Expectations
111 Danny [ fFRe/Protective Clothing [ Additional Chemical/Acid PPE [Z] Overhead Hazards Muster Point/Medical Locations
[ Hearing Protection Fire Extinguisher [ Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
4 1/2 casing had holes between 919'-1089'. Cut 4 1/2 casing @ 1134’ and pull casing. Run new 4 1/2
11.60# casing w/ a slip collar and 2 - 3/4" holes cut 2' above slip collar. Slipped over old casing in hole
and welded new casing to 8 5/8 surface casing. Cut window in surface casing to circulate.
Product/ Service
Code Description Unit of Measure  Quantity Net Amount
Co15 Cement Pump Service ea 1.00 $1,500.00
IM010 Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 30.00 $120.00
|M01 5 Light Equipment Mileage mi 30.00 $60.00
IMOZO Ton Mileage tm 363.07 $544.61
CPO10 Class A Cemant sack 250.00 §5,000.00
CP095 Bentonite Gel Ib 470.00 $211.50
CP100 Calcium Chloride I 235.00 $176.25
FE120 4 1/2" Wooden Plug ea 1.00 $125.00
T010 Vacuum Truck - BO bbl hr 3.50 $315.00
AF080 Fresh Water gal 3,300.00 $66.00
Customer Section: On the would you Net: $8,118.36
ITotaI Taxable | § - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would recommend HSI to a colleague? State tax laws deem certain products and services  [Sale Tax: | $ -
used on new wells to be sales tax exempt. Hurricans
Od O O O O O O 0 O O Services relies on the customer provided well
fnformation above to make a cetermination if
i 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Huphiii services and/or products are tax exempt. Total: s 8,118.36
HSI Representative: Dawd W

TERME' Cash in advance unless Humcane Services Inc, tHS_I: has approved credit prior 1o sale. Creait tarms of sale for approved ancouﬁ ‘are 1OtAl INvoICe Que On Of De'ore the S0 day from the date of invoice. Past due
accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 4% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary 1o employ an agency and/or attorney 1o affect the
collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection, In the event that Customer’'s account with HS1 becomes delinguent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously
applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection, Prices quoled are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue.
Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, of royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any
discount is based on 30 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no lability for advice or recommendations
made conceming the results fom the use of any product o service, The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no
guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that weil and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper
operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorizaton below acknowledges the receipt and wce of all / jons stated above, and
Hurricane has been provided accurate well informaiton in determining taxable sarvices.

Joe Schindler CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 16-2022/08/12
mplv: 440-2023/11/20



CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

[TEE Y Schindler Oil, LLC

Green B #9

Ticket:

EP11747

(SR Madison, KS

Greenwood

Date:

[FLERENR Joe Schindler

12114/2023

Service:

Liner

Downhole Information

Hole Size: in

Hole Depth: ft
Casing Size:
Casing Depth:
Tubing [/ Liner:
Depth:

Tool | Packer:

Tool Depth: ft

17.5 bbls

Displacement:

STAGE

TIME RATE PSi  BBLs

TOTAL _
BBLs

Calculated Slurry - Lead
LGB HCIassA,2%Gel,1%Cacld

Weight:

Water / Sx:

Yield:

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

15.0 ppg

gal / sx
1.46 ft* | sx
bbs / ft.

Depth: ft

Annular Volume: 0.0 bbis

Excess:

65.0 bbls
250 sx

Total Slurry

Total Sacks:
REMARKS
Safety Meeting:

Calculated Slurry - Tail

Blend:

Weight:

PPS

Water / Sx:

gal / sx

Yield:

[ sx

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

bbs / ft.

Depth:

Annular Volume:

0 bbls

Excess:

Total Slurry:

0.0 bbls

Total Sacks:

0 sx

Rig up to 4 1/2 casing set on top of existing 4 1/2 @ 1134".

Rig up Head & Manifold w/ wireline to follow wooden plug.

4.0 150.0 5.0

5.0

Break circulation w/ 5 bbl fresh water,

4.0 150.0 5.0

10.0

Pump 5 bbl dye water for spacer.

5.0 150.0 65.0

75.0

Mixed 250 sks Cass A Cement w/ 2% Gel, 1% Caclz @ 15#/gal, yleld 1.46 = 65 bbl slurry.

75.0

Wash out pump and lines. Shut down. Release Wooden plug.

1.2 400.0

92.5

Displace plug w/ 17.5 bbl fresh water. Chase plug w/ wireline and stop plug @ 1115

92.5

Shut down. Wait 2 mins. Plug stationary. Final p

ping pressure of 400 psi. Shut well in w/ 200 psi.

92.5

Good circulation while cementing. Dye water returned to surface and colored cement water but no good cement.

92.5

Job complete. Rig down.

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92.5

92,5

92.5

92.5

Cementer: David 1003 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
Pump Operator: Broker 1203 3.6 bpm 213 psi 93 bbls
Bulk #1: Jake 1214
Bulk #2: Danny 111

SUMMARY

ftv: 16-2022/08/12
mplv: 440-2023/11/20



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202
316-303-8515

Customer:

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Invoice Date: 12/18/2023
SCHINDLER OIL Invoice #: 0373466
PO BOX 92 Lease Name: Green B
MADISON, KS 66860 Well #: 9
County: Greenwood, Ks
Job Number: EP11782
District: Eureka
Date/Description HRS/QTY Rate Total
1" Top Outside 0.000 0.000 0.00
Cement Pump Service 1.000 900.000 900.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage 30.000 4.000 120.00
Light Eq Mileage 30.000 2.000 60.00
Ton Mileage-Minimum 1.000 300.000 300.00
Cement Class A 30.000 20.000 600.00
Calcium Chiloride 30.000 0.750 22.50
Vacuum Truck 80bbl 3.000 90.000 270.00
Fresh Water 2,000.000 0.020 40.00
0\’ »
Net Invoice 2,312.50
Sales Tax: 150.08
Total 2,462.58

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.

250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202 H I

o Schindler Oil, LLC Lease & Well # [<lrTLE:E ] Date 12/18/2023

D Eureka County & State Legals SITIR Job #
TRl 1" Top Outside PROD O O swo New Woll?  [oged No Ticket# EP11782
auip . 0 Job Safety Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procedures

1003 David Hard hat Gloves [ Lockout/Tagout D Warning Signs & Flagging

1203 Broker H25 Monitor Eye Protection [ Required Permits [ Fall Protection

1210 Jake Safety Footwear [ Respiratory Protection Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards Specific Job Sequence/Expectations
111 |Russell [ FRe/Protective Clothing [ additional Chemical/Acid PPE Overhead Hazards Muster Point/Medical Locations

O Hearing Protection Fire Extinguisher [ Additional concerns or issues noted below

Comments

Cemented 4 1/2" Liner on 12/14/23. No cement returned to surface. Run 1" Hydril in 4 1/2 annulus and
tagged hard cement @ 76". Cement to surface w/ 30 sks Class A Cement w/ 1% Caclz.

Product/ Service

Description Unit of Measure Quantity Net Amount

Cement Pump Service ea 1.00 $900.00

Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 30.00 $120.00

M015 Light Equipment Mileage mi 30.00 $60.00

ImMo2s Ton Mileage - Minimum each 1.00 $300.00
CPO10 Class A Cement sack 30.00 $600.00

CP100 Calcium Chlaride Ib 30.00 $22.50

T010 Vacuum Truck - 80 bbl hr 3.00 $270.00

AF080 Fresh Water gal 2,000.00 $40.00

Customer Section: On the following scale how would you rate Hurricane Services Inc.? Net: $2,312.50
Total Taxable | § - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would i HSl to a colleague? State tax laws deem certain products and services  |Sale Tax: | $ -
used on new wells to be sales tax exempt. Humcane
O OO0 g ogogogoo o g Services refies on the customer provided weil
information above to make a determination if
iR 1 2 3 4 5 3] 7 8 8 10 Hfuphdiiig services and/or products are lax exempt, Total: s 2,312.50

HSI Representative: Dawid g«udvu

TERMS: Cash in advance unléss Hurncana Services Inc, (HS_IJ has approved credil prior to sale. Credil lerms of sale for approved accounts are lotal involce due on or belore Lthe S-D-ih day from the date of invoice. Past dus
accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 %% per month or the i llowable by app state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the
collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collecton. In the svent that Customer’s account with HSI becomes delinquent, HS| has the right to revoke any discounts previously
applied in arriving at net invoice prica, Upoen revocaton, the full inveice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoled are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue.
Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material ultimately required to perform these services. Any
discount s based on 30 days nel payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied, HS| assumes no liability for advice or recommendations
made concerming the results fom the use of any product or service. The inf p d Is a best of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no
g of future pi i Customer rep and warrants that well and all quipmant in ac condition o recelve services by HSL Likewise, the cusiomer guaraniees proper
operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HS1 is on kocation performing services. The a. below ackr the receipl and of all te itions stated above, and
Hurricane has been ded accurate well inf iton in determining taxable services.

Joe Schindler CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 16-2022/08/12
mplv: 440-2023/11/20



CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT
[T Y Schindler Oil, LLC

Well:

Green B #9

Ticket:

[OR-TEIE Madison,

KS

County:

Greenwood

Date:

HEEN LT Joe Schin

dler

S-T-R:

Service:

Downhole Information

Hole Size: in
Hole Depth: ft

Casing Size:

Casing Depth: fit
Tubing / Liner: in

Depth:

Tool / Packer:

Tool Depth: fit
Displacement: bbls

STAGE

TIME RATE PSI

(:1: 1

Calculated Slurry - Lead

Blend:

Class A, 1%Caclz

Weight:

15.2 ppg

Water [ Sx:

gal [ sx

Yield:

1.18 £t sx

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

bbs | ft.

Depth:

ft

Annular Volume:

0.0 bbls

Excess:

Total Slurry:

6.3 bbls

Total Sacks:
REMARKS

Safety Meeting:

30 sx

Calculated Slurry - Tail

Blend:

Weight:

Water / Sx:

Yield:

Annular Bbls / Ft.:
Depth:

Annular Volume:
Excess:

Total Slurry:
Total Sacks:

EP11782

12/18/2023

1" Top Outside

PPg

gal | sx

7t sx

bbs / ft.

ft

0 bbis

0.0 bhis

0 sx

Run 1" Hydril down 4 1/2 annulus and tag solid cement @ 76"

Rig up to 1" Hydril.

1.5 600.0

5.0

5.0

Break cir

w/ 5 bbl fresh water.

1.5 600.0

6.3

11.3

Mixed 30 sks Class A Cement w/ 1% Caclz @ 15 2#/gal, yield 1.18 = 6.3 bbl slurry

11.3

Good cement returns to surface in annulus of 4 1/2. Shut down.

11.3

Pull 1" Hydril. Annulus

fing full of t

1.3

Job complete. Rig down.

11.3

11.3

113

1.3

11.3

113

11.3

11.3

11.3

113

1.3

11.3

1.3

1.3

11.3

1.3

1.3

11.3

Cementer: David

11.3

1003

Pump Operator: Broker

1203

Bulk #1: Jake

1210

Bulk #2: Russell

111

Average Rate

Average Pressure

Total Fluid

1.5 bpm

600 psi

11 bbls

ftv: 16-2022/08/12
mplv: 440-2023/11/20
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

May 21, 2025

Joe Schindler

Schindler Oil, LLC

PO BOX 92

MADISON, KS 66860-0092

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-073-30254-00-00
GREEN 3 9
SW/4 Sec.01-23S-09E
Greenwood County, Kansas

Dear Joe Schindler:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 3 of your proposed plugging plan at
least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 3’s phone number is (620) 902-6450. Failure to
notify DISTRICT 3, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will
result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use
a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove
fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will
result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after November 17, 2025. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The November 17, 2025 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you
by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 3
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	olicense: 6534
	oname: Schindler Oil, LLC
	oaddr1: PO BOX 92
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: MADISON
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66860
	ozip4: 0092
	ocontact: Joe Schindler
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 437-6844
	API: 15-073-30254-00-00
	origcompdt: 01/13/1966
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: S2
	Subdivision2: S2
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 1
	Township: 23
	Range: 9
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 400
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 1400
	CP1EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Greenwood
	lname: GREEN 3
	WellNumber: 9
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 180
	surfacecasingcement: 1
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 2440
	productioncasingcement: 50
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 1449
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 2436
	pbtd: 
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: CasingLeak
	csgleakloc: 1140-1210
	plugmethod: 11/29/2023:  Pushed tree limb to 2,360', dumped rock (12' fill), 5 sacks of cement on bottom with dump bailer.

5/9/2025: Unable to get past 1,200'.  Casing in poor condition and bit went outside the pipe.

Spot 20 sacks of class A cement at 1,140' through 2 3/8" tubing. Pull tubing to 250' and circulate cement to surface, pull tubing.  Gel spacer between  plugs.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Joe Schindler
	comprepaddress: PO Box 175
	comprepcity: Madison
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 66860
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 437-6844
	pluggerlicense: 7719
	pluggername: Cheever Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 1016 SW BLVD
	pluggeraddress2: PO BOX 677
	pluggercity: MADISON
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 66860
	pluggerzip4: 0677
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